The current DFS Recruitment Plan was distributed and the group was tasked with 

reviewing it and providing feedback 

a. Once a draft of the new plan is created, we will bring it back to the group 

21. Data was discussed 

a. DFS has looked at the attrition rate for license closure 

i. In 2013 DFS had one hundred and eighty-six (186) closures  

ii. DFS opened one hundred and sixty-six (166) new licenses  

iii. DFS had a net loss of twenty (20) homes  

b. In the first quarter of this year fifteen (15) have closed 

c. Only forty-five percent (45%) of the 2013 closures were for acceptable 

reasons 

d. Fifty-five percent (55%) closed for other reasons and we are examining

[...]

Still only ten percent (10%) of our families are members of the 

associations 

iii. We need to have our families feel it is important to belong to the 

associations 

c. In 2013 we had fifteen hundred (1,500) people that expressed an interest 

in fostering 

i. Only four hundred ninety-eight (498) attended an orientation  

ii. Only four hundred twenty-one (421) started the classes 

iii. Only two hundred fifty-four (254) completed the training 

iv. Only one hundred and sixty-six (166) became licensed 

v. That means only eleven percent (11%) of the people that called in 

got licensed 

d. It is necessary to identify where DFS is losing families in the process 

e. Stated the person answering the inquiry calls needs to be a salesperson